



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 03, 2022

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
Proprietor
SOSEP BUILDERS
Campaasan, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 037, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Repair/ Improvement of Day Care Center w/ Recreational Playground at Inclamay, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro (Repair/ Improvement of day care center replacement of ceiling, damaged roofing sheet and inside gutter, construction of kitchen/ hand washing area installation/ development of recreational playground.)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX PESOS AND 33/100 ONLY (Php 787,156.33)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00 pc	8,638.18	8,638.18
101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00 l.s.	28,916.48	28,916.48
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	6.08 cu.m.	1,857.64	11,294.45
414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	380.00 bd.ft.	80.93	30,753.40
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	675.71 kgs	64.75	43,752.22
900	Structural Concrete	5.00 cu.m.	7,101.52	35,507.60
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	338.43 kgs	143.49	48,561.82
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	42.79 sq.m.	1,710.91	73,209.84
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel) with plastering	38.95 sq.m.	1,136.26	44,257.33
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	123.03 m ²	1,050.77	129,276.23
1032(1)a & 1032(1)b	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Wood)	256.27 sq.m	190.59	48,842.50
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	71,782.13	71,782.13
1018(1)	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles	33.67 sq.m	1,509.32	50,818.80
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00 l.s.	46,368.59	46,368.59
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	52,495.00	52,495.00
I	Land Development	1.00 L.S.	62,682.26	62,682.26
TOTAL			Php 787,156.33	

The project shall be completed within **Thirty eight (38) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.